
THE BELFAST GAZETTE 27 AUGUST 1993 801

Product Licence
Number

PL5869/42I2

Company Name

Pitman Moore Ltd

Product Name

Myxilin Bivalent

PL5869/4214

PL5869/4213

PL5869/4217

PL5869/4215

PL5869/4200

PL5869/4220

PLS869/4219

PL5869/4223

PL5869/4227

PL5869/4209

PL5869/4225

PL5869/4208

PLS869/4228

PL5869/4216

PL5869/4224

PL5869/4210

PLS869/4198

PL5869/4206

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Pitman Moore Ltd

Canilep HL

Myxilin EDS

Purtecl KP

Canilep Parvo

Myxilin

Purtect RCKP

Canilep DHLP

Edsilin

Turkadin

Maridin

Canilep LP

PMV3

Ultravac Bivalent

Canine Distemper

Porculin Parvo

Iblin Bivalent

Iblin

Maternalin Plus

Active Ingredients

Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster
Strain) inactivated Infectious
Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain)
inactivated Infectious Bronchitis
Virus (GY101 Strain)
inactivated.

Indications for use
(Non-prescription items only)

Marketing
Outlet

For boosting immunity against infectious PML
bronchitis and Newcastle Disease in laying
hens which have been vaccinated during
rearing with live Newcastle Disease and
Massachusetts Strain Infectious Bronchitis
vaccines. Used in this way the product
will provide protection for up to IS weeks
against GV101 (D207 serotype) strain of
IB Virus.

Date of
Issue

5/11/92

Infectious canine hepatitis POM
Leptospira Canicola (K Strain)
Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae
Strain HP.

Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster For the immunisation of hens against PML
Strain) inactivated Infectious Avian Adenovirus (Egg Drop Syndrome)
Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain) and for boosting immunity against
inactivated EDS76 Virus (Strain Infectious Bronchitis and Newcastle Disease
127). in laying hens which have been vaccinated

during rearing with live Newcastle Disease
and Massachussets Strain 41 Infectious
Bronchitis vaccines.

Attenuated Feline panleucopaenia POM
virus (Gorham Strain).

Canine Parvovirus (Rae Strain) POM
Virus.

Infectious Bronchitis Virus PML
(Mass 41 Strain) Newcastle
Disease Virus (Ulster Strain
inactivated).

Feline Rhinotracheilis Virus
(Dellen Strain) Feline Calicivirus
(Pullman OOX Strain)

Canine parvovirus (Rae Strain)
Virus Canine Infectious hepatitis
Virus Leptospira interrogans
serotypes Icterohaemorrhagiae
(HP Strain) Canicola (K Strain).

EDS76 Virus (Strain 127)
inactivated.

Attenuated TRT
Virus Strain HL3B.

Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster
Strain) inactivated Infectious
Bursal Disease virus (strain
52/70) inactivated.

Canine Parvovirus (Rae Strain)
Leptospira Canicola (K Strain)
Leptospira Icterohaemorrhagiae
(HP Strain).

Paramyxovirus-3
inactivated

Newcastle Disease Virus
(Ulster Strain) Infectious
Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain
and Strain GV101)
Infectious Bursal Disease Virus
(Strain 52/70).

Live Distemper Virus
(Onderstepoort Strain)

Porcine Parvovirus
inactivated

Infectious Bronchitis Virus
(Mass 41 Strain and GV101
Strain) inactivated.

For the immunisation of hens against
Avian Adenovirus (Egg Drop Syndrome)
infection.

For the immunistaion of breeding
turkeys against disease caused by
Avian Paramyxovirus-3.

For the protection of breeding hens
against Newcastle Disease and 2 strains
of Infectious Bronchitis and their
progeny against Infectious Bursal
Disease.

Infectious Bronchitis Virus
(Mass 41 Strain)

For the active immunisation of point-
of-lay pullets which have been vaccinated
previously with live Infectious Bronchitis
vaccine during rearing. The product will
provide 15 weeks protection against the
effects of M41 and GV101 strains of
Infectious Bronchitis Virus on the
reproductive tracts of the laying hen,
including loss of egg production and
deterioration in egg quality and colour.

For the active immunisation against
Infectious Bronchitis in point-of-lay
pullets which have been previously
vaccinated with Live Infectious
Bronchitis vaccine during rearing.

POM

POM

PML

POM

PML

POM

PML

PML

POM

POM

PML

Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass To protect breeding hens agai
41 Strain) inactivated Infectious Infectious Bronchitis and the!
Bursal Disease virus (52/70
Strain) inactivated.

ainst
ir progeny

against Infectious Bursal Disease.

PML

PML

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

5/11/92

9/11/92

10/11/92

17/11/92

17/11/92

19/11/92

17/11/92

17/11/92


