## THE BELFAST GAZETTE 27 AUGUST 1993

.

.

.

.

.

						••-
Product Licence Number	Company Name	Product Name	Active Ingredients	Indications for use A (Non-prescription items only)	larketing Outlet	Date of Issue
PL5869/4212	Pitman Moore Ltd	Myxilin Bivalent	Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain) inactivated Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain) inactivated Infectious Bronchitis Virus (GY101 Strain) inactivated.	For boosting immunity against infectious bronchitis and Newcastle Disease in laying hens which have been vaccinated during rearing with live Newcastle Disease and Massachusetts Strain Infectious Bronchitis vaccines. Used in this way the product will provide protection for up to 15 weeks against GV101 (D207 serotype) strain of 1B Virus.	-	5/11/92
PL5869/4214	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canilep HL	Infectious canine hepatitis Leptospira Canicola (K Strain) Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae Strain HP.		ром	5/11/92
PL5869/4213	Pitman Moore Ltd	Myxilin EDS	Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain) inactivated Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain) inactivated EDS76 Virus (Strain 127).	For the immunisation of hens against Avian Adenovirus (Egg Drop Syndrome) and for boosting immunity against Infectious Bronchitis and Newcastle Diseas in laying hens which have been vaccinated during rearing with live Newcastle Disease and Massachussets Strain 41 Infectious Bronchitis vaccines.		5/11/92
PL5869/4217	Pitman Moore Ltd	Purtect KP	Attenuated Feline panleucopaenia virus (Gorham Strain).		POM	5/11/92
PL5869/4215	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canilep Parvo	Canine Parvovirus (Rae Strain) Virus.		POM	5/11/92
PL5869/4200	Pitman Moore Ltd	Myxilin	Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain) Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain inactivated).		PML.	5/11/92
PL5869/4220	Pitman Moore Ltd	Purtect RCKP	Feline Rhinotracheitis Virus (Dellen Strain) Feline Calicivirus (Pullman 00X Strain)		РОМ	5/11/92
PL5869/4219	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canilep DHLP	Canine parvovirus (Rae Strain) Virus Canine Infectious hepatitis Virus Leptospira interrogans serotypes Icterohaemorthagiae (HP Strain) Canicola (K Strain).		РОМ	5/11/92
PL5869/4223	Pitman Moore Ltd	Edsilin	EDS76 Virus (Strain 127) inactivated.	For the immunisation of hens against Avian Adenovirus (Egg Drop Syndrome) infection.	PML	5/11/92
PL5869/4227	Pitman Moore Ltd	Turkadin	Attenuated TRT Virus Strain HL3B.		ром	5/11/92
PL5869/4209	Pitman Moore Ltd	Maridin	Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain) inactivated Infectious Bursal Disease virus (strain 52/70) inactivated.		PML	5/11/92
PL5869/4225	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canilep LP	Canine Parvovirus (Rae Strain) Leptospira Canicola (K Strain) Leptospira Icterohaemorrhagiae (HP Strain).		ром	5/11/92
PL5869/4208	Pitman Moore Ltd	PMV3	Paramyxovirus-3 inactivated	For the immunistaion of breeding turkeys against disease caused by Avian Paramyxovirus-3.	PML	9/11/92
PL5869/4228	Pitman Moore Ltd	Ultravac Bivalent	Newcastle Disease Virus (Ulster Strain) Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain and Strain GV101) Infectious Bursal Disease Virus (Strain 52/70).	For the protection of breeding hens against Newcastle Disease and 2 strains of Infectious Bronchitis and their progeny against Infectious Bursal Disease.	PML	10/11/92
PL5869/4216	Pitman Moore Ltd	Canine Distemper	Live Distemper Virus (Onderstepoort Strain)		РОМ	17/11/92
PL5869/4224	Pitman Moore Ltd	Porculin Parvo	Porcine Parvovirus inactivated		POM	17/11/92
PL5869/4210	Pitman Moore Ltd	Iblin Bivalent	Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain and GV101 Strain) inactivated.	For the active immunisation of point- of-lay pullets which have been vaccinated previously with live Infectious Bronchitis vaccine during rearing. The product will provide 15 weeks protection against the effects of M41 and GV101 strains of Infectious Bronchitis Virus on the reproductive tracts of the laying hen, including loss of egg production and deterioration in egg quality and colour.	PML	19/11/92
PL5869/4198	Pitman Moore Ltd	Iblin	Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain)	For the active immunisation against Infectious Bronchitis in point-of-lay pullets which have been previously vaccinated with Live Infectious Bronchitis vaccine during rearing.	PML	17/11/92
PL5869/4206	Pitman Moore Ltd	Maternalin Plus	Infectious Bronchitis Virus (Mass 41 Strain) inactivated Infectious Bursal Disease virus (52/70 Strain) inactivated.	To protect breeding hens against Infectious Bronchitis and their progeny against Infectious Bursal Disease.	PML	17/11/92

801

•

.